*  Recommended hours of use per day of this product is under 16 hours. If the product is used for longer than 16 hours a
day, the warranty may be void.
*  The colour and the appearance may differ depending on the product, and the content in the manual is subject to change
without prior notice to improve the performance.
* Download the user manual from the following Samsung Website for further details.
*  Il est recommandé d'utiliser ce produit moins de 16 heures par jour. L'utilisation quotidienne du produit pendant une
durée supérieure à 16 heures peut entraîner l'annulation de la garantie.

Equipment name
型號（型式）：WM55B / WM65B
Type designation (Type)
單元
Unit
限用物質及其化學符號
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols
鉛
Lead
(Pb)
汞
Mercury
(Hg)
鎘
Cadmium
(Cd)
六價鉻
Hexavalent
chromium
(Cr+6)
多溴聯苯
Polybrominated
biphenyls
(PBB)
多溴二苯醚
Polybrominated
diphenyl ethers
(PBDE)
電路板 ─
外殼
金屬零件 ─
液晶面板 ─
揚聲器
配件
(例：線材) ─
備考1.〝〞係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。
Note 1: “” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference
value of presence.
備考2.〝─〞係指該項限用物質為排除項目。
Note 2: The “─” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.
取得審驗證明之低功率射頻器材，非經核准，公司、商號或使用者均不得擅自變更頻率、加大功率或變更原設計之特性及
功能。
低功率射頻器材之使用不得影響飛航安全及干擾合法通信；經發現有干擾現象時，應立即停用，並改善至無干擾時方得繼
續使用。
前述合法通信，指依電信管理法規定作業之無線電通信。低功率射頻器材須忍受合法通信或工業、科學及醫療用電波輻射
性電機設備之干擾。
應避免影響附近雷達系統之操作。
RoHS
Wall Mount Kit Specifications
Spécifications du kit de montage mural
C
5 Product
6 Wall mount bracket
1 Model Name 2 VESA screw hole specs
(A * B) in millimeters C (mm) 3 Standard
Screw 4 Quantity
WM55B
400 x 400
30 - 31
M8 4
WM65B 32 - 33
Français
1 Nom du modèle / 2 Spécifications VESA pour trou de vis (A * B) en millimètres / 3 Vis
standard / 4 Quantité / 5 Produit / 6 Support de montage mural
Português
1 Nome do modelo / 2 Especificações VESA dos orifícios para parafusos (A * B)
em milímetros / 3 Parafuso padrão / 4 Quantidade / 5 Produto / 6 Suporte para
montagem na parede
Tiếng Việt
1 Tên môđen / 2 Thông số lỗ vít VESA (A * B) tính bằng milimet / 3 Vít chuẩn / 4 Số
lượng / 5 Sản phẩm / 6 Giá treo tường
繁體中文
1 型號名稱 / 2 VESA 螺絲孔規格（A * B）（單位：公釐） / 3 標準螺絲 / 4 數量 /